

In Motion Dance is a fee-based program provided through Dysart Community Education. We provide all the services of a free-standing studio with the convenience of being a part of your local community. To ensure our studio can provide a high level of instruction and maintain our dance facility, we rely on prompt payment of fees every month. All dance student families are expected to adhere to our payment terms. Failure to comply may result in late fees or removal from the program.

Please read through our payment terms carefully. If you have any questions, please contact Rachel Guest at Rachel.guest@dysart.org for clarification. By signing the payment terms, you agree to and understand the terms that pertain to your In Motion Dance account.

Payment Terms

- Payments are made through the In Motion Dance online account or submitted by check, cash, or money order at the Nathaniel Dysart Education Center, 15802 North Parkview Place, Surprise, AZ 85374.
- Once enrolled and registration has been approved, accounts will be charged the \$25 enrollment and first month of service per child.
- Rates are based on monthly fees outlined in our In Motion Dance General Information
- Payments are due the 1st of every month through May of the dance year.
- A \$25 late fee will be assessed if payment has not been received within 10 business days of the due date.
- A \$25 fee will be applied to the account for all returned or rejected payments.
- Accounts may request a one-time per year payment plan on overdue balances.
- No credits or refunds will be issued for days students are not in attendance. You may discuss a make-up class with your child's dance teacher for a missed class.

Withdrawal Procedure

• Withdrawals from In Motion Dance must be made online through your online account

by the 15th of the current month.

- Withdrawals will be effective the first day of the following month. No refunds will be provided for prepayment prior to the first day of the following month.
- All withdrawals will NOT be complete until a withdrawal request is submitted online through your In Motion Dance online account.
- Withdrawal requests completed after the 15th of each month are subject to an additional month's fee.

I	have read and agree to the above-mentioned payment
terms and withdrawal	rocedures for the In Motion Dance account set up for
	·
Print Name:	
Sign:	
Date:	